

Rhonda J. AlexanderOne Energy PlaceManagerPensacola, FL 3252Regulatory, Forecasting & Pricing850 444 6743 tel850 444 6743 tel850 444 6743 tel

FILED 4/27/2018 DOCUMENT NO. 03294-2018 FPSC - COMMISSION CLERK

One Energy Place Pensacola, FL 32520-0780 850 444 6743 tel 850 444 6026 fax rjalexad@southernco.com

April 27, 2018

Ms. Carlotta Stauffer, Commission Clerk Florida Public Service Commission 2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850

Re: Docket No. 20180039-EI

Dear Ms. Stauffer:

Attached is Gulf Power Company's Notice of Serving responses to Citizens' First Set of Interrogatories (Nos. 1-6) submitted by electronic mail in the abovereferenced docket.

Sincerely,

Rhouda J Alexanden

Rhonda J. Alexander Regulatory, Forecasting and Pricing Manager

md

Attachments

cc: Gulf Power Company Jeffrey A. Stone, Esq., General Counsel Beggs & Lane Russell Badders, Esq.

BEFORE THE FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In re: Consideration of the stipulation and settlement) agreement between Gulf Power Company,) the Office of Public Counsel, Florida Industrial) Power Users Group, and Southern Alliance for) Clean Energy regarding the Tax Cuts and Jobs) Act of 2017

Docket No. 20180039-EI

Date Filed: April 27, 2018

GULF POWER COMPANY'S NOTICE OF SERVING RESPONSES TO CITIZENS' FIRST SET OF INTERROGATORIES (NOS. 1-6)

GULF POWER COMPANY ("Gulf Power", "Gulf", or "the Company"), by and

through its undersigned counsel, hereby gives notice of serving the Company's

responses to Citizens' First Set of Interrogatories (Nos. 1-6) by electronic mail to

Stephanie A. Morse.

Respectfully submitted the 27th day of April, 2018.

Dela

JEFFREY A. STONE GENERAL COUNSEL Florida Bar No. 325953 GULF POWER COMPANY One Energy Place Pensacola, FL 32520-0100 (850) 444-6550

RUSSELL A. BADDERS Florida Bar No. 007455 STEVEN R. GRIFFIN Florida Bar No. 0627569 BEGGS & LANE P. O. Box 12950 Pensacola FL 32591-2950 (850) 432-2451 Attorneys for Gulf Power Company

BEFORE THE FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

IN RE: Consideration of the stipulation and settlement agreement between Gulf Power Company, the Office of Public Counsel, Florida Industrial Power Users Group, and Southern Alliance for Clean Energy regarding the Tax Cuts and Jobs Act of 2017

Docket No.: 20180039-EI

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

)

I HEREBY CERTIFY that a true copy of the foregoing has been furnished by electronic mail this 27th day of April, 2018 to the following:

Office of Public Counsel J. R. Kelly Charles J. Rehwinkel Public Counsel c/o The Florida Legislature 111 W. Madison Street, Room 812 Tallahassee, FL 32399-1400 kelly.ir@leg.state.fl.us rehwinkel.charles@leg.state.fl.us Office of the General Counsel Suzanne Brownless 2540 Shumard Oak Blvd Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850 <u>sbrownle@psc.state.fl.us</u> George Cavros, Esq. Southern Alliance for Clean Energy 120 E. Oakland Park Blvd, Suite 105 Fort Lauderdale, FL 33334 george@cavros-law.com

Florida Industrial Power Users Group Jon C. Moyle, Jr. Karen Putnal c/o Moyle Law Firm, P.A. 118 North Gadsden Street Tallahassee, FL 32301 jmoyle@moylelaw.com kputnal@moylelaw.com

JEFFREY A. STONE General Counsel Florida Bar No. 325953 jastone@southernco.com Gulf Power Company One Energy Place Pensacola, FL 32520-0100 (850) 444-6550

RUSSELL A. BADDERS

Florida Bar No. 007455 rab@beggslane.com STEVEN R. GRIFFIN Florida Bar No. 0627569 srg@beggslane.com Beggs & Lane P. O. Box 12950 Pensacola FL 32591-2950 (850) 432-2451 Attorneys for Gulf Power